) Catholic Early EdCare

WATCH THEM GRrRoW

St Brendan's
OUTSIDE SCHOOL HOURS CARE

MOOROOKA

FEE SCHEDULE

Program Fees

Permanent fee (asual fee
Before school care $20.00 $25.00
After school care $26.00 $31.00
Last day of school $36.00 $41.00
Vacation care & pupil freedays N/A N/A
Educational Program Fee ‘
These are additional fees paid Educational program 1 Educational program 2 Educational program 3

for incursion and excursion days
during vacation care §15 §25
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Non communication fee (per occurrence) '}

Enrolment fee (initial enrolment) $40

Annual enrolment fee $25

Fee Inclusions

Breakfast and Afternoon Tea are provided

Late Collection Fee

Late Collection Fee: $25 for every 15 minutes or part thereof per family per occurrence after 6:00 PM

& (07) 3275 2216
= moorookaoshc@catholicearlyedcare.ald.edu.au
T3 catholicearlyedcare.qld.edu.au/ st-brendans-outside-school-hours-care-moorooka/
These are the current fees as at July 2023
T




Catholic Early EdCare

WATCH THEM GRoOW

Fees are reviewed annually and may be increased each year. Fees are set in consultation with
the Coordinator and the Manager, Service Operations. Quality care for children, affordability
for families and financial viability of the service are the key elements in determining fees.

Information about the Australian Government’s Child Care Subsidy payments for eligible families
is available at: www.familyassist.gov.au/payments/family-assistance-payments

In addition:
- all fees must be paid to the end of the previous week of care

- failure to pay child care fees at least fortnightly may result in suspension of enrolment
until fees are paid in full

- failure to pay fees incurred within the prescribed timeframe may result in withdrawal of
care places until fees are paid in full or payment plan arrangements made

- failure to adhere to agreement may result in account referral to a debt collection
agency, cost of which will be added to accounts

- all payments received will be receipted as per fee payment policy

- if experiencing financial hardship payment plans are available, please speak with the
Coordinator for further information.

Payment options

This is a not for profit, self-funded service. We rely on the prompt payment of fees to maintain
effective and efficient operations. Our only regular operating income comes directly from Child
Care Subsidy and parent fees.

Please ensure that your account remains up to date.

Preferred method:
« Xpay

These are the current fees as at July 2023
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	Suburb:             MOOROOKA 
	Service Name:                           St Brendan's
	1: $20.00
	2: $26.00
	3: $36.00
	4: N/A
	5: $25.00
	6: $31.00
	7: $41.00
	8: N/A
	Inclusions: Breakfast and Afternoon Tea are provided
	Phone: (07) 3275 2216
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